
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OBP OPS SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Abel Ajete 33 29 11 12 6 0 0 18 0 0 9 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1045 424 621 414 11 59,1 0 15 2 1 18 944

Alan Valdes 20 18 7 8 2 0 1 13 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 1222 500 722 444 11 41,2 0 12 1 1 14 929

Alberto Dixon 18 14 5 5 1 0 1 9 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1143 500 643 357 5 30,2 1 4 2 1 7 857

Alexiubis Moya 30 28 11 13 8 0 1 24 0 0 12 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1357 500 857 464 9 48 1 15 16 2 33 939

Allan Valdes 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 17 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Cristian Orta 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dairon Gerez 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 5 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Daniel Rodriguez (Payaso)26 22 11 10 4 0 0 14 0 0 7 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 1175 538 636 455 7 39,2 0 9 0 3 12 750

David  Lee 53 46 16 22 1 0 2 29 0 0 10 0 0 7 1 2 0 0 0 1178 547 630 478 18 96,2 0 21 3 0 24 1000

Enrique Roca 32 28 8 17 4 2 0 25 0 0 9 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1549 656 893 607 12 68,1 3 20 13 4 37 892

Fernando Martinez 51 41 17 20 5 4 4 45 0 0 19 0 2 8 1 0 0 0 0 1647 549 1098 488 16 80,2 0 14 1 0 15 1000

Jesus Fernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5,0 0 0 2 0 2 1000

Manuel Alonso 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manuel Fernandez 28 27 7 10 3 2 0 17 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1022 393 630 370 13 53,1 1 17 9 5 31 839

Manuel Sile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Michel Garcia 56 42 17 20 7 1 1 32 0 0 18 0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 1351 589 762 476 17 89,1 5 28 43 5 76 934

Rafael Carballo 12 10 2 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1100 500 600 400 14 51,2 1 13 9 1 23 957

Rancel Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reinier Orta 26 21 8 9 1 0 0 10 0 0 9 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 1 976 500 476 429 10 49,2 3 24 3 0 27 1000

Reynel Berrio 46 37 17 15 3 1 2 26 0 0 14 0 2 7 0 4 0 0 1 1181 478 703 405 15 81,0 4 32 13 5 50 900

Richard Orta 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Roberto Gonzalez R. 16 11 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 557 375 182 182 8 36,0 0 8 2 0 10 1000

Wilber Bravo 20 17 12 15 2 0 1 20 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2026 850 1176 882 7 40,2 0 11 0 1 12 917

Yasser G. Jova 29 25 12 13 3 0 0 16 0 0 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 1 1226 586 640 520 13 57,2 0 15 1 2 18 889

Yoan Cuetara 7 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 14,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoandy Laza (Yoyo) 41 33 13 21 8 0 2 35 0 0 14 0 1 7 3 1 0 0 0 1744 683 1061 636 15 73,1 0 19 4 1 24 958

Yordany Garcia 52 41 15 23 6 0 2 35 0 0 26 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 2 1508 654 854 561 16 88,2 0 13 1 0 14 1000

Yunior Araujo 9 8 2 2 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 958 333 625 250 4 18,0 1 6 4 2 12 833

TOTAL 618 518 227 243 67 11 17 383 0 0 182 0 11 89 11 20 0 0 7 1277 537 739 469 22 102,1 8 301 129 34 464 927

5to CAMPEONATO TABACUBA Eliminatoria + Cruces + Final

Vieja Linda



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Jesus Fernandez 4 3 0 1 1 1 500 0 0 46 58 22 22 18 0 11 2 3 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 7,1 4,50 17,18 478,3

Rafael Carballo 13 9 2 4 8 1 889 0 0 223 247 88 47 30 3 20 3 14 3 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 46,1 2,33 4,53 394,6

Rancel Gonzalez 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 20 24 9 11 8 0 4 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,0 4,33 18,67 450

Roberto Gonzalez R. 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 49 56 16 10 7 2 6 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 10,0 2,20 4,90 326,5

Yoandy Laza (Yoyo) 11 3 1 8 4 2 667 0 0 164 191 63 50 37 12 23 2 15 3 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 35,2 2,41 7,26 384,1

TOTAL 34 18 3 16 17 5 773 0 0 502 576 198 140 100 17 64 7 39 8 10 0 18 0 0 0 0 102,1 2,56 6,84 394

Lanzadores


